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Spec i a l D i s t r i b u t i o n 

PARTIES CONTRACTANTES 
Dixième Sess ion 

LIST OF OFFICES OF DELEGATIONS* AND CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT 

LISTE DES BUREAUX DES DELEGUES*ET DU SECRETARIAT 

Ghuinwm of CONTRACTING P I T I E S 

Austral ia 

Austria 

Belgique 

Brazil 

Burma 

Canada 

Ceylon 

Chile 

Cuba 

Cuba (Permanent Rep re sen t a t i ve ) 

Czechoslovakia 

Denmark 

Dominican Republic 

France 

Germany, Federa l Republ ic of 

Grèce 

Haïti 

India 

Indonesia 

I t a l i e 

Japan 

Office - Bureau 

A. 650 

A. 2-71, 273 

A. 631 , 633, 635 

A. 276, 278 

1, rue du Temple 

A. 541-1 

A. 280, 280-1 

A. 570, 571 

7 , a v e . Weber 

A. 559 . 

A. 642 

A. 265, 267 

A. 282 

A. 572/74 

A. 283, 285 

A. 535, 537, 539, 541 

2 , p l ace Métropole 

A. 584, 585 • 

A. 565, 567, 569 

A. 576/78, 577 

A. 580/82, 581 , 583 

A. 531 , 533 

Telephone No. 

3029 

2406, 2408 

3020, 3160, 3272 

2466, 2461 

32.67.62, 32.44.20 

2974 

2779, 2780 

2770, 3141 

35.13.31 • 

2362 

3036 

3400, 2542 

2425 

3120/3004 

2418, 2421 

2183, 2472, 2363 

25.77.34 

3082, 3148 

3065, 3161, 3162 

3121/3008, 3144 

3123/3011, 3146, 3147 

2473, 2278 

* For a complete l i s t of members of d e l e g a t i o n s 
see document TM/4/Rev .2 ' • 



TSN/2/Rev.2 
Page 2 

Luxembourg 

Netherlands, Kingdom of the 

New Zealand 

Norway 

Pakistan 

Rhodesia and Nyasaland, 
Federation of 

Sweden 

Turquie 

Union of South Africa 

United Kingdom 

United States of America 

Office 

A. 

A. 

A. 

A. 

A. 

• A. 

A. 

A. 

A. 

A. 

274 

449, 

573, 

'640 

361, 

561, 

637, 

441 

388J 

277, 

- Bureau 

459 

575 

...... 

579 

563 

639, 641 

390 

279, 281 

A. '275 
Hôtel Richemond 

Telephone No. 

2778 

3074, 

3142, 

3021 

3080, 

8474, 

3271, 

3073 

3022, 

2412, 

2409 
32.71 

3075 

3143 

3145 

2475 

3270, 3019 

3023 

2413, 2415 

.20 

Observer Governments 

Ecuador, Egypte, Libya, Suisse 

Argentine, Costa Rica, ) 
El Salvador, Iran, Israel, ) 
Mexico, Portugal, Venezuela, ) 
Yugoslavia ) 

A. 662 3015, 3016 

see: Permanent delegations or 
Consulates in Geneva 

Observer Organizations 

Communauté européenne du 
charbon et de l'acier 

Conseil de l'Europe 

Pood and Agriculture Organization 

International Labour Organization 

International Monetary Fund 

Organization for European 
Economic Co-operation 

".> 
United Nations 

(see also Directory for 
individual offices) 

A. 671 et galerie 6ème 3017, 3159, 3013, 3016 
• (Côté Lausanne) 

A./ 662 

' 376 

ILO Building 

A. 646 

A. 644 

C. 314 

3015, 3016 

3801 

9 

3027 

3026 

2319 



Executive Secretary 
Mr. E. tfyndham White 
Mrs. M. Wilson 

Deputy Executive Secretary 
Mr. J. Royer 
Mme. M. Feinsilber 

Director of Commercial Policy 
Mr. J.tf. Evans 
Miss J. Breen 

Operations Unit 
Head, Secretary of meetings: 
Mr. F.A. Haight 

Officers: 
Mr. C. Shih 
Mr. G. Maggio 
Mr. F. Liebich 
Mr. R.A. Saager 

Summary records editor: 
Miss D.W. Poaslee 

Trade Intelligence Unit 
Head: 
Mr. H. Staehlô 

Officers: 
Mr. G. Hortling 
Mr. P. Carré 
Mr. O.P. Mathur 

Information Unit 
Mr. R.R. Ford 
Mlle. C. Sommer 

Languages Unit 
Mr. R. Glémet 

Conference Officer and Enauiries 
Mr. ifJ.E. Roth 
Mme. P. Makaeff 

Administrative Office 
Mme. I. Tissot 
Mr. J. Rii^cn 

GATT SECRETARIAT * 

Palais 
Office No 

A. 652 
A. 654 

A. 
A. 

A. 
A. 

A. 

A. 
A. 

656 
654 

648 
648 

658 

660 
660 

des Nations 
Tel. No. 

3030, 3031 
3031 

3032, 3031 
3031 

3028 
3028 or 3031 

3034 
3034 

3033 

3034 
3034 

• 
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Villa le Bocage 
Telephone No. 

3483, 3469 

3482 
3484 
3485 
3496 

3493 

3480 

3478 
3479 
3487 

3490 
3490 

3477 

3471 
3474 

Messenger - Villa le Bocage 3470 

* For complete list of the secretariat see Document TEN/4/Rev.2 


